
Mecz LA juniorów mł. i Młodzików LBU, MLP, SWK 
KIELCE, 08.05.2011 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
100 m  
 Bieg 1/5 -0.6 14:52 
 1 WIERZBIŃSKI Bartosz 95-01-29 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 11.45 PB 7 
 2 GAD Mateusz 95-10-10 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 11.81  5 
 3 BIALE Jakub 94-02-15 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.00  4 
 4 MARTYNA Bogusz 94-01-02 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.07  3 
 5 DZIKOWSKI Piotr 94 MKS Start Lublin LBE 12.19  2 
 6 KLIMEK Kamil 95-06-09 MKS Start Lublin LBE 12.62  1 
 Bieg 2/5 -1.2 14:56 
 1 BRZEZIŃSKI Maciej 93-03-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 11.42  PK 
 2 PYRZ Bartosz 96-11-17 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 12.48  PK 
 3 WOJTACHA Karol 97 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 12.68 PB PK 
 4 MIREK Krzysztof 96-02-15 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 12.72 PB PK 
 5 OSTROMĘCKI Arkadiusz 96-03-04 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 12.75  PK 
 6 FIGURA Michał 95-06-12 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 13.00 PB PK 
 7 SIKORA Jakub 96-06-05 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 13.10 PB PK 
 8 SAPEK Szymon 97-07-29 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 13.96 PB PK 
 Bieg 3/5 -2.5 15:00 
 1 KORNAŚ Bartosz 89-11-06 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.31  PK 
 2 NOWAK Tomasz 95-05-09 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.34  PK 
 3 ARCZYŃSKI Mirosław 92-03-15 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.40  PK 
 4 KRAWIEC Robert 93-09-21 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.75  PK 
 5 ARCZYŃSKI Grzegorz 95-08-21 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.92  PK 
 6 MORYTO Artur 95 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 12.98  PK 
 7 DYNEROWICZ Michał 97-02-15 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 13.90 PB PK 
 Bieg 4/5 -2.1 15:05 
 1 JARZĄBEK Sebastian 92-03-08 KKL Kielce SWK 11.70  PK 
 2 WRÓBLEWSKI Kamil 91-05-23 KKL Kielce SWK 12.05  PK 
 3 ZIELIŃSKI Adrian 94-04-12 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.18  PK 
 4 JĘDRAS Dominik 96 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.25  PK 
 5 PRZYBYLSKI Wojciech 95-01-04 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.59  PK 
 6 BRZEGOWY Arkadiusz 96 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.77  PK 
 7 GODLEWSKI Daniel 96-07-11 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 13.21  PK 
 Bieg 5/5 -1.6 15:08 
 1 MODRZEJEWSKI Piotr 94-10-18 KKL Kielce SWK 12.23  PK 
 2 KULKA Jakub 95-01-21 UKS Gminy Brzeszcze MLP 12.49  PK 
 3 KWIECIEŃ Szymon 96-03-15 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 12.50  PK 
 4 STĘPIEŃ Dawid 95-07-07 KKL Kielce SWK 12.70  PK 
 5 MICHALEWSKI Andrzej 95-07-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 12.71  PK 
 6 SZYDŁOWSKI Sebastian 95-12-12 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 12.87 PB PK 
 7 KWIATKOWSKI Jakub 97 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 12.93  PK 
 8 CISIŃSKI Maciej 97-01-21 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 13.10 PB PK 
200 m  
 Bieg 1/5 -1.0 16:41 
 1 WIERZBIŃSKI Bartosz 95-01-29 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 23.17  7 
 2 BIALE Jakub 94-02-15 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 23.75  5 
 3 GAD Mateusz 95-10-10 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 23.93  4 
 4 PRZYBYLSKI Wojciech 95-01-04 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 24.91  3 
 5 WADOWSKI Arkadiusz 94-01-24 MKS Agros Chełm LBE 24.94  2 
 Bieg 2/5 -1.6 16:45 
 1 BRZEZIŃSKI Maciej 93-03-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 23.12  PK 
 2 MICHALEWSKI Andrzej 95-07-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 25.68  PK 
 3 MIREK Krzysztof 96-02-15 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 25.75  PK 
 4 BRZEGOWY Arkadiusz 96 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 25.79  PK 
 5 FIGURA Michał 95-06-12 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 26.47  PK 
 6 WOJTACHA Karol 97 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 26.51  PK 
 Bieg 3/5 -0.9 16:48 
 1 KORNAŚ Bartosz 89-11-06 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 24.70  PK 
 2 PYRZ Bartosz 96-11-17 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 24.79  PK 
 3 OSTROMĘCKI Arkadiusz 96-03-04 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 25.00  PK 
 4 SCHAB Stanisław 96-04-06 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 25.53  PK 
 5 SIKORA Jakub 96-06-05 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 26.37  PK 
 Bieg 4/5 +0.0 16:56  
 1 PETELEWICZ Karol 91-06-15 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 23.73  PK 
 2 CIEŚLA Przemysław 94-01-28 LKS Brzezina Osiek MLP 24.21  PK 
 3 JĘDRAS Dominik 96 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 24.66  PK 
 4 TOMASZEWSKI Łukasz 95-06-01 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 25.49  PK 
 Bieg 5/5 +0.0 16:59  
 1 TIETIERIN Paweł 93-02-16 KKL Kielce SWK 22.23  PK 
 2 JARZĄBEK Sebastian 92-03-08 KKL Kielce SWK 23.40  PK 
 3 KĘDRACKI Maciej 91-10-08 KKL Kielce SWK 23.60  PK 
 4 PRZYBYŁA Wiktor 92-08-06 UKS Gimpel Nowy Targ MLP 23.98  PK 
 5 MAZUR Paweł 96-02-06 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 25.43  PK 
 6 ŚWIDERSKI Bartłomiej 95-07-11 KKL Kielce SWK 25.96  PK 
400 m  
 Bieg 1/3 15:34 
 1 OSTROWSKI Piotr 94-06-10 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 52.60 7 
 2 SIUDA Mateusz 95-11-02 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 53.59 5 
 3 ZIĘBA Jakub 94-08-22 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 54.70 4 
 4 TOMASZEWSKI Łukasz 95-06-01 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 57.11 3 
 Bieg 2/3  
 1 GAJEWSKI Szymon 93-04-15 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 52.72  PK 
 2 ŁUKASIK  Łukasz 93-05-18 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 55.46  PK 
 3 ŁUSZCZ Kamil 96-11-05 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 59.34  PK 
 4 GAŁDA Łukasz 96-11-09 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 61.99  PK 
 Bieg 3/3  
 1 KNAPIK Michał 93-09-23 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 50.25  PK 



 2 PRZYBYŁA Wiktor 92-08-06 UKS Gimpel Nowy Targ MLP 51.68  PK 
 3 ZAGDAŃSKI Dariusz 89-12-08 KKL Kielce SWK 53.63  PK 
 4 MUZYK Karol 94-04-30 IKS Olkusz MLP 55.20  PK 
800 m  
 Bieg 1/3 17:23 
 1 SIERŻĘGA Jakub 95-08-12 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 2:05.36 PB 7 
 2 KĘPKA Kamil 94-07-04 AZS UMCS Lublin LBE 2:05.92 PB 5 
 3 MARCZAK Jakub 93-10-06 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 2:06.28  PK 
 4 HEKŁOWSKI Rafał 95-02-19 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 2:08.59 PB 4 
 5 CZAPLA Krystian 95-01-16 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:09.17 PB 3 
 6 IWANIUK Adrian 95-07-27 MKS Agros Chełm LBE 2:17.29  2 
 Bieg 2/3 
 1 RZESZOWSKI Marcin 96-03-04 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 2:07.94 PB PK 
 2 SWITEK Paweł 97 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 2:07.99  PK 
 3 BODURKA Krzysztof 90-03-13 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 2:09.12  PK 
 4 BIEDROŃ Beniamin 96-08-15 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 2:12.79  PK 
 5 SATOR Damian 96-02-25 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SWK 2:17.52  PK 
 6 GAŁDA Łukasz 96-11-09 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 2:21.38  PK 
 Bieg 3/3 17:34 
 1 ŁOPUCH Paweł 91-01-06 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:04.73 PB PK 
 2 PASICH Wojciech 93-08-24 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:06.51  PK 
 3 KOCZUR Eryk 94-06-21 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 2:09.49 PB PK 
 4 KLICH Mateusz 95-04-02 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:10.66  PK 
 5 CZAPLA Nikolas 96-02-07 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:11.33  PK 
 6 LENARTOWICZ Andrzej 93-11-30 KKL Kielce SWK 2:13.40 PB PK 
 7 BĄK Dawid 92-03-07 KKL Kielce SWK 2:14.98  PK 
 8 SURMA Krystian 97-02-24 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 2:16.77  PK 
 9 SZCZUREK Jakub 96-07-12 MUKS ILKUS Olkusz MLP 2:23.87  PK 
1500 m  
 Bieg 1/2 15:51 
 1 ŚWIRGOŃ Adam 94-05-19 MKS Start Lublin LBE 4:22.73  7 
 2 PASTERNAK Krystian 95-04-28 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 4:24.88  5 
 3 SZWARC Dawid 95-12-07 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 4:26.75  4 
 4 KUŚMIERZ Aleksander 95-12-02 MKS Agros Chełm LBE 4:29.44  3 
 5 KOWALIK Konrad 97-03-27 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 4:30.75  2 
 6 SACHA Damian 96-01-20 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 4:32.98  1 
Bieg 2/2   16:00 
 1 KONDRAT Mariusz 91-03-25 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 4:04.89  PK 
 2 KAROŃ Bartosz 91-06-24 IKS Olkusz MLP 4:13.21  PK 
 3 LEPIARZ Sylwester 93-01-03 MUKS THM Ostrowiec Świętokrzyski SWK 4:17.47  PK 
 4 POTOK Daniel 93-02-12 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 4:19.83  PK 
 5 PAJOR Michał 91-05-06 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 4:25.84  PK 
 6 KACZMARCZYK Tomasz 90-03-17 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 4:28.80  PK 
 7 CHYLIŃSKI Mateusz 95-05-22 AZS UMCS Lublin LBE 4:29.79  PK 
 8 BARABASZ Mateusz 93-02-24 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 4:30.28  PK 
 9 KIJOWSI Adrian 93-07-05 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 4:36.11  PK 
 10 TRUCHAN Radosław 94 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 4:36.88  PK 
 11 TROJANOWSKI Mariusz 96-09-25 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 4:44.63  PK 
 110m pł (91,4) 
 Bieg 1/2 -1.1 14:20 
 1 GRADZIK Patryk 95-02-08 KKL Kielce SWK 15.22 PB 7 
 2 NOWAK Tomasz 95-05-09 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 16.08 PB 5 
 3 NADZIAŁEK Kamil 94-07-11 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 16.12  4 
 4 CIEŚLA Przemysław 94-01-28 LKS Brzezina Osiek MLP 16.51 PB PK 
 5 ZIAJA Piotr 95-07-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 17.63  3 
 Bieg 2/2 -3.8 14:26 
 1 PETELEWICZ Karol 91-06-15 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 15.68 106.7 PK 
 2 KRAWIEC Robert 93-09-21 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 16.28 99.0 PK 
 3 ARCZYŃSKI Mirosław 92-03-15 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 16.84 99.0 PK 
 4 ARCZYŃSKI Grzegorz 95-08-21 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 16.86  PK 
 5 STEFAŃSKI Piotr 94-04-28 KKL Kielce SWK 18.45  PK 
4x100 m  
 1 Świętokrzyskie SWK 44.32  7 
 440 Bartosz WIERZBIŃSKI 95-01-29 
 22 Mateusz SIUDA 95-11-02 
 609 Patryk GRADZIK 95-02-08 
 1 Mateusz GAD 95-10-10 
 2 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 45.33  5 
 349 Adrian ZIELIŃSKI 94-04-12 
 352 Jakub BIALE 94-02-15 
 353 Bogusz MARTYNA 94-01-02 
 353 Dominik JĘDRAS 96 
 3 Lubelskie LBE 47.23  4 
 916 Arkadiusz WADOWSKI 94-01-24 
 635 Kamil KLIMEK 95-06-09 
 813 Piotr DZIKOWSKI 94 
 22 Paweł MAZUR 96-02-06 
 4 Małopolska MLP 48.33  3 
 661 Tomasz NOWAK 95-05-09 
 660 Arkadiusz BRZEGOWY 96 
 677 Wojciech PRZYBYLSKI 95-01-04 
 669 Piotr ZIAJA 95-07-27 
Pchnięcie kulą (7,26kg) 
 1 MIKOS Mateusz 87-04-10 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 18.84 SB PK 
 2 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil 87-01-24 KKL Kielce SWK 18.66  PK 
 MIKOS Mateusz 18.84 x 18.80 x x x 
 ZBROSZCZYK Kamil 18.36 x x x 18.66 x 
Pchnięcie kulą (6kg) 
 1 HARATYK Michał 92-04-10 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 16.44 PB PK 
 2 WOJTASZEK Dawid 92-05-21 UKS Gimpel Nowy Targ MLP 14.24 PB PK 
 3 PĘKALSKI Krzysztof 92-07-04 KKL Kielce SWK 12.77  PK 



 HARATYK Michał 15.00 15.67 16.44 16.15 15.86 x 
 WOJTASZEK Dawid 13.72 13.70 14.24 x - - 
 PĘKALSKI Krzysztof x 12.66 x 12.77 x x 
Pchnięcie kulą(5kg) 
 ROSIAK Jakub 95-05-10 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 10.33 PB PK 
 KOZERSKI Dawid 95-06-11 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 8.90 SB PK 
 1 SUM Przemysław 95-06-14 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 14.40 PB 7 
 2 HUK Bartosz 95-03-01 KKL Kielce SWK 11.03 PB 5 
 3 SARZYNIAK Piotr 94-08-17 AZS UMCS Lublin LBE 10.97  4 
 4 PYDYŚ Jakub 95-03-11 MKL Nefryt Lubartów LBE 10.78  3 
 5 RYGORCZUK Mariusz 95-05-10 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 10.44 SB 2 
 KOZERSKI Dawid 8.23 8.61 8.90 x 
 ROSIAK Jakub 9.03 10.33 x 10.23 
 SUM Przemysław 14.25 13.98 14.40 x 
 HUK Bartosz 10.55 10.54 x 11.03 
 SARZYNIAK Piotr 10.97 9.56 10.90 10.61 
 PYDYŚ Jakub x 10.78 - - 
 RYGORCZUK Mariusz x 10.44 x x 
Rzut oszczepem(700) 
 MORYTO Artur 95 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 29.83 SB PK 
 1 PYDYŚ Jakub 95-03-11 MKL Nefryt Lubartów LBE 51.68  7 
 2 KURZDYM Wojciech 95 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 44.49 SB 5 
 3 GALON Adam 95-12-12 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 41.67 SB 4 
 4 FURTAK Rafał 95-01-20 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 39.90 PB 3 
 5 SOBIERAJSKI Mariusz 95 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 32.71 SB 2 
 6 SOBIERAJ Dawid 95-01-01 KKL Kielce SWK 32.46  1 
 MORYTO Artur 29.52 x 27.53 29.83 
 PYDYŚ Jakub x 48.63 50.50 51.68 
 KURZDYM Wojciech 44.49 36.37 39.56 x 
 GALON Adam 41.67 36.20 40.39 x 
 FURTAK Rafał 39.90 x 37.99 x 
 SOBIERAJSKI Mariusz 32.71 29.78 31.10 x 
 SOBIERAJ Dawid 32.46 32.18 x 31.61 
Rzut oszczepem(800) 
 1 KRUKOWSKI Marcin 92-06-14 KS Warszawianka W-wa MAZ 69.27 SB PK 
 KRUKOWSKI Marcin 67.54 69.27 x x 
Rzut dyskiem(1.75kg) 
 1 HARATYK Michał 92-04-10 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 48.73 PB PK 
 2 PĘKALSKI Krzysztof 92-07-04 KKL Kielce SWK 44.88  PK 
 3 WOJTASZEK Dawid 92-05-21 UKS Gimpel Nowy Targ MLP 31.48  PK 
 4 MAZUR Daniel 93 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 28.06 PB PK 
 HARATYK Michał 47.62 x x 48.73 
 PĘKALSKI Krzysztof 43.21 43.74 44.88 44.33 
 WOJTASZEK Dawid x x x 31.48 
 MAZUR Daniel 27.03 28.06 x x 
Rzut dyskiem(1.5kg) 
 KOZERSKI Dawid 95-06-11 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 20.28 SB PK 
 ROSIAK Jakub 95-05-10 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 34.60 PB PK 
 1 RYGORCZUK Mariusz 95-05-10 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 38.77 PB 7 
 2 SARZYNIAK Piotr 94-08-17 AZS UMCS Lublin LBE 36.43 PB 5 
 3 KURZDYM Wojciech 95 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 33.01 SB 4 
 4 FURTAK Rafał 95-01-20 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 32.46  3 
 5 HUK Bartosz 95-03-01 KKL Kielce SWK 28.86 SB 2 
 KOZERSKI Dawid 20.28 x x .26 
 ROSIAK Jakub 32.97 31.80 34.60 32.07 
 RYGORCZUK Mariusz x 32.79 x 38.77 
 SARZYNIAK Piotr 31.24 33.92 36.43 33.40 
 KURZDYM Wojciech 28.52 x 33.01 29.65 
 FURTAK Rafał x 30.86 32.46 x 
 HUK Bartosz 28.86 x x x 
Skok wzwyż  
 ZAJĘCKI Patryk 96 KKL Kielce SWK 1.65  PK 
 1 ZIAJA Michał 94-04-04 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 1.96 PB 7 
 2 PODSIADŁO Aleksander 95-08-23 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SWK 1.91 =PB 5 
 3 SOBIERAJ Dawid 95-01-01 KKL Kielce SWK 1.65 PB 3 
 4 NOWORYTA Konrad 94-06-04 UKS Gminy Brzeszcze MLP 1.40  2 
  1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.81 1.86 1.91 1.94 1.96 2.00 
 ZAJĘCKI Patryk - - o o o xo xxx 
 ZIAJA Michał - - - - - - - o o o xo xxo xo xxx 
 PODSIADŁO Aleksander - - - - - o o o xo o o xxx 
 SOBIERAJ Dawid - - o - o o xxx 
 NOWORYTA Konrad o xxx 
Skok w dal  
 SAPEK Szymon 97-07-29 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 4.53 SB PK 
 SZYDŁOWSKI Sebastian 95-12-12 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 5.71 PB PK 
 KWIATKOWSKI Jakub 97 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 5.03  PK 
 CISIŃSKI Maciej 97-01-21 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 5.20 PB PK 
 DYNEROWICZ Michał 97-02-15 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 5.13 PB PK 
 SĄCZAWA Jakub 93-08-06 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 6.63 PB PK 
 1 STEFAŃSKI Piotr 94-04-28 KKL Kielce SWK 6.21 PB 7 
 2 MARTYNA Bogusz 94-01-02 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 5.73 SB 5 
 3 ZIAJA Piotr 95-07-27 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 5.48 SB 4 
 CISIŃSKI Maciej 5.20 4.61 4.96 4.91 
 -2.5 -0.2 -1.6 -1.2 
 SĄCZAWA Jakub x x 6.50 6.63 
 -1.1 -1.9 -1.6 -1.2 
 DYNEROWICZ Michał 5.13 5.10 4.94 4.60 
 -1.2 -1.7 -1.4 -0.4 
 SAPEK Szymon 4.53 4.17 3.59 x 
 -3.0 -0.9 -0.2 -1.5 
 KWIATKOWSKI Jakub 4.77 4.98 5.03 4.87 
 -2.3 -0.9 -1.3 -1.9 
 SZYDŁOWSKI Sebastian x 4.56 5.71 5.66 
 -1.3 -1.9 -0.4 -1.1 
 STEFAŃSKI Piotr 5.99 6.14 x 6.21 
 -2.1 -1.1 -1.9 -1.9 
 MARTYNA Bogusz 5.70 x 5.70 5.73 
 -1.6 -1.7 -1.8 -5.0 
 ZIAJA Piotr 5.35 x x 5.48 
 -2.9 -1.0 -0.6 -2.0 



 KOBIETY 
100 m 
 Bieg 1/4 -1.3 14:31 
 1 MSTOWSKA Aleksandra 94-03-28 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 13.49 PB 7 
 2 ŁUKAWSKA Aleksandra 97 KKL Kielce SWK 13.69 PB 5 
 3 WIŚNIEWSKA Paulina 95-05-08 KKL Kielce SWK 13.90  4 
 4 DZIURA Justyna 96-02-08 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 14.55  3 
 Bieg 2/4 -1.1 14:34 
 1 SIKORA Marta 96-06-06 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 13.25 PB PK 
 2 PĘDZIWIATR Klaudia 96-01-20 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 13.51  PK 
 3 MICHNOWSKA Aleksandra 96-01-21 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 13.75 PB PK 
 4 TEKIELA Julita 96-05-06 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 14.23  PK 
 5 RZEPKA Klaudia 95-01-19 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 14.51  PK 
 6 KRÓL Adrianna 96-03-26 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 14.54  PK 
 7 KOWALIK Magdalena 96-03-31 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 14.79  PK 
 Bieg 3/4 -0.3 14:37 
 1 KWIATKOWSKA Alicja 95-03-23 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 13.76  PK 
 2 LIPA Urszula 95-05-03 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 14.21 SB PK 
 3 GRZYMAŁA Roksana 96-03-26 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 14.28  PK 
 4 WESOŁOWSKA Małgorzata 94-05-20 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 14.29  PK 
 5 MICHALSKA Aleksandra 96-01-08 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 14.32 PB PK 
 6 PRZEWŁODZKA Monika 96-08-26 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 14.58  PK 
 7 DOMAGAŁA Patrycja 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 14.68  PK 
 8 TARAŃ Sylwia 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 15.00  PK 
 Bieg 4/4 -2.9 14:41 
 1 NYCZ Nina 93-08-07 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 12.95  PK 
 2 JERZMANOWSKA Karolina 93-02-07 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 13.10  PK 
 3 KOZŁOWSKA Karolina 97-01-09 KKL Kielce SWK 13.99  PK 
 4 MŁYNARCZYK Martyna 98 KKL Kielce SWK 14.11  PK 
 5 MROZOWSKA Ewelina 96-08-12 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 14.62  PK 
 6 KOSIBA Aleksandra 97-05-03 MUKS ILKUS Olkusz MLP 14.66  PK 
 7 KRAWCZYK Patrycja 97 KKL Kielce SWK 15.02  PK 
 8 STANKOWSKA Anna 96-08-28 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 15.20 PB PK 
200 m 
 Bieg 1/5 -1.9 16:21 
 1 CHMIELEWSKA Katarzyna 94-08-29 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 27.42  7 
 2 MSTOWSKA Aleksandra 94-03-28 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 27.69  5 
 3 MICHNOWSKA Aleksandra 96-01-21 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 28.52  4 
 4 BRZOZOWSKA Anna 94-01-15 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 28.78  3 
 5 DZIURA Justyna 96-02-08 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 30.38  2 
 6 PRZEWŁODZKA Monika 96-08-26 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 30.98  1 
 Bieg 2/5 -0.9 16:27 
 1 SIKORA Marta 96-06-06 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 26.68  PK 
 2 PĘDZIWIATR Klaudia 96-01-20 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 27.83  PK 
 3 PACZKOWSKA Anna 96-06-04 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 29.29  PK 
 4 MROZOWSKA Ewelina 96-08-12 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 29.65  PK 
 5 GAŁĘZA Olga 97-07-17 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 30.05  PK 
 6 STANKOWSKA Anna 96-08-28 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 30.13  PK 
 7 KOWALIK Magdalena 96-03-31 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 30.24  PK 
 Bieg 3/5 +0.1 16:31 
 1 KOŁECZEK Karolina 93-01-15 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 24.92  PK 
 2 LIPA Urszula 95-05-03 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 29.51  PK 
 3 DOMAGAŁA Patrycja 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 30.44  PK 
 4 TARAŃ Sylwia 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 30.79  PK 
 5 GRZYBOWSKA Roksana 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 31.32  PK 
 Bieg 4/5 -0.8 16:34 
 1 NYCZ Nina 93-08-07 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 26.25  PK 
 2 KWIATKOWSKA Alicja 95-03-23 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 28.08  PK 
 3 MICHALSKA Aleksandra 96-01-08 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 29.80  PK 
 4 WESOŁOWSKA Małgorzata 94-05-20 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 29.86  PK 
 5 MIKURDA Weronika 97 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 31.78  PK 
 Bieg 5/5 +0.0 16:38 
 1 JERZMANOWSKA Karolina 93-02-07 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 26.06  PK 
 2 KALETA Olga 94-08-15 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 28.49  PK 
 3 TEKIELA Julita 96-05-06 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 28.81  PK 
 4 KOSIBA Aleksandra 97-05-03 MUKS ILKUS Olkusz MLP 29.94  PK 
 5 KRÓL Adrianna 96-03-26 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 30.11  PK 
 6 CHOJNACKA Ilona 95-10-07 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 30.72  PK 
400 m 
 Bieg 1/3 15:21 
 1 ADAMCZYK Edyta 94-01-18 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 1:01.33  7 
 2 BARAN Agata 95-06-02 AZS UMCS Lublin LBE 1:02.98  5 
 3 HORWAT Barbara 94-02-24 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 1:05.38  4 
 4 GLIŚCIŃSKA Katarzyna 95-10-06 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 1:06.17  3 
 5 KUCHARSKA Eliza 96-06-18 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SWK 1:07.83  2 
 6 GRZESIK Agnieszka 95-07-18 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 1:10.64  1 
 Bieg 2/3     
  
 1 MATUG Gabriela 96-10-07 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 1:04.14  PK 
 2 KARAŚ Mariola 96-12-14 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 1:04.38  PK 
 3 KALUGA Milena 92-05-28 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 1:05.22  PK 
 4 GRZYMAŁA Roksana 96-03-26 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 1:06.26  PK 
 5 BIEDA Gabriela 96-12-12 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 1:06.79  PK 
  Bieg 3/3       
 1 PACZKOWSKA Anna 96-06-04 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 1:04.53  PK 
 2 WOLNY Justyna 94-04-20 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 1:05.75  PK 
 3 SKRĘT Patrycja 95-11-07 IKS Olkusz MLP 1:05.89  PK 
 4 POPŁAWSKA Anna 90-09-27 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 1:08.61  PK 
 5 ĆWIKŁA Sandra 97-02-23 KKL Kielce SWK 1:08.67  PK 
 800 m 
 Bieg 1/3 17:02 



 1 WĘGRZYN Magdalena 95-05-05 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 2:22.23  7 
 2 KALIWODA Monika 96-02-23 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:23.69  5 
 3 KOTAŃSKA Klaudia 95-05-26 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 2:24.26  4 
 4 GIELEC Monika 95-07-14 KLKS Juventa-Kobex Starachowice SWK 2:32.71  3 
 5 KOSZ Monika 94-06-10 MKS Agros Chełm LBE 2:36.31  2 
 6 SIADUL Paulina 97 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 2:40.80  PK 
 Bieg 2/3   17:12 
 1 ADAMCZYK Martyna 92-01-31 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 2:23.54  PK 
 2 KALUGA Milena 92-05-28 STS Skarżysko-Kamienna SWK 2:29.43  PK 
 3 GÓRAK Paulina 97-11-13 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 2:33.35  PK 
 4 PLUTA Anna 96 UKS Żaczek Połaniec SWK 2:34.92  PK 
 5 GĄSIOROWSKA Dominika 96-10-11 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 2:36.08  PK 
 6 KUCHARSKA Ewelina 93-12-18 KS Słoneczko Busko Zdrój SWK 2:40.82  PK 
 7 DADEJ Gabriela 95-02-22 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 2:49.95  PK 
 8 ŁASKAWIEC Marta 92-02-05 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:59.17  PK 
 Bieg 3/3  
 1 MIKLER Anna 93-01-28 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 2:18.82  PK 
 2 ŻUROWSKA Magdalena 97-06-05 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 2:30.95  PK 
 3 RUSZKIEWICZ Monika 93-03-06 KKL Kielce SWK 2:31.40  PK 
 4 ŁACIAK Marta 96-05-22 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:41.91  PK 
 5 WOLCZYŃSKA Jaśmina 96-02-23 IKS Olkusz MLP 2:42.98  PK 
 6 LIS Ewelina 96-01-26 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 2:58.86  PK 
1500 m 
 1 WIATROWSKA Agata 94-01-23 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 4:59.91  7 
 2 RZYMEK Sabina 94-12-26 MLUKS Tarnów MLP 5:14.25  5 
 3 MARKOWSKA Paulina 97-06-08 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SWK 5:22.59  PK 
 4 KOZIEŁ Olga 95-04-13 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 5:31.88  4 
 5 NYGA Natalia 98 UKS WiR Łopuszno SWK 5:53.25  PK 
100 m ppł mł (76,2)    -0.5 16:21 
 1 JARZYNA Aleksandra 94-09-07 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 15.74  7 
 2 WOLNICKA Izabela 95-10-22 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 16.48  5 
 3 GAŁĘZA Olga 97-07-17 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 18.60  4 
 4 SKORUPSKA Ewelina 95-10-16 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK .41  3 
4x100 m 
 1 Małopolska MLP 51.36  7 
 96 Izabela WOLNICKA 95-10-22 
 102 Kinga TARAŃ 95-08-22 
 98 Ewa ŁABNO 94-01-14 
 353 Alicja KWIATKOWSKA 95-03-23 
 345 Aleksandra JARZYNA 94-09-07 
 2 Świętokrzyskie SWK 53.13  5 
 607 Karolina KOZŁOWSKA 97-01-09 
 603 Aleksandra ŁUKAWSKA 97 
 603 Paulina WIŚNIEWSKA 95-05-08 
 433 Aleksandra MICHNOWSKA 96-01-21 
 3 Lubelskie LBE 55.98  4 
 16 Agnieszka GRZESIK 95-07-18 
 65 Anna BRZOZOWSKA 94-01-15 
 413 Agata BARAN 95-06-02 
 15 Justyna DZIURA 96-02-08 
 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP DQ  170p14 
 62 Ewelina MROZOWSKA 96-08-12 
 54 Marta SIKORA 96-06-06 
 50 Klaudia PĘDZIWIATR 96-01-20 
 69 Julita TEKIELA 96-05-06 
Pchnięcie kulą (4kg) 
 JARMUŁA Justyna 94-10-02 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 7.70 SB PK 
 TYLIBA Dominika 95-04-27 MUKS ILKUS Olkusz MLP 6.00  PK 
 1 NOWAK Monika 95-07-11 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 11.33 SB 7 
 2 FURMANEK Katarzyna 96-02-19 KKL Kielce SWK 11.00  5 
 3 DURAJ Agnieszka 95-01-05 MUKS ILKUS Olkusz MLP 8.16  4 
 4 KAWKA Anna 95-01-15 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 7.03 PB 3 
 5 KONIEC Agnieszka 97-03-26 ULKS Gryf Rytwiany SWK 6.68 SB 2 
 6 FUS Weronika 96-05-22 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 6.66 
 JARMUŁA Justyna 7.21 7.07 7.11 7.70 
 TYLIBA Dominika 3.90 6.00 x 5.63 
 NOWAK Monika x 10.20 10.37 11.33 
 FURMANEK Katarzyna 10.40 10.45 x 11.00 
 DURAJ Agnieszka 7.95 8.07 8.16 x 
 KAWKA Anna 6.20 7.03 6.68 5.65 
 KONIEC Agnieszka 5.98 5.52 x 6.68 
 FUS Weronika 6.18 6.66 6.41 6.45 
Rzut oszczepem (600) 
 GIEROŃSKA Kinga 96 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 25.12 SB PK 
 GAŁYSA Kinga 97-07-26 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP .80 SB PK 
 ZIOMEK Monika 96 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 17.99 PB PK 
 LITWIN Aleksandra 96 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 21.12 PB PK 
 1 KOPRON Malwina 94-11-16 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 37.53  7 
 2 BURDA Katarzyna 94-09-13 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 36.27 SB 5 
 3 NOWAK Gabriela 95-05-23 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 28.58 SB 4 
 4 FUS Weronika 96-05-22 TKS Tomasovia Tomaszów  Lubelski LBE 22.84  3 
 5 ODO Patrycja 97-02-05 KKL Kielce SWK 20.00  2 
 GIEROŃSKA Kinga 22.42 23.67 25.09 25.12 
 LITWIN Aleksandra 21.12 20.73 x 20.02 
 ZIOMEK Monika x x x 17.99 
 GAŁYSA Kinga x .71 .72 .80 
 KOPRON Malwina 37.53 36.28 - x 
 BURDA Katarzyna 33.61 34.72 x 36.27 
 NOWAK Gabriela 25.57 27.10 27.21 28.58 
 FUS Weronika 21.64 x 22.84 21.42 
 ODO Patrycja x 20.00 x 18.94 
Rzut dyskiem (1kg) 
 KAWKA Anna 95-01-15 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 18.98 SB PK 



 1 NOWAK Monika 95-07-11 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 43.44 PB 7 
 2 FURMANEK Katarzyna 96-02-19 KKL Kielce SWK 37.74 PB 5 
 3 KOPRON Malwina 94-11-16 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 30.07  4 
 4 SOKÓŁ Gabriela 96-03-22 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 23.21 SB 3 
 5 JARMUŁA Justyna 94-10-02 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 16.53 SB 2 
 KAWKA Anna x 18.98 x x 
 NOWAK Monika 39.92 41.72 40.58 43.44 
 FURMANEK Katarzyna x x x 37.74 
 KOPRON Malwina 30.07 - - - 
 SOKÓŁ Gabriela x 23.21 x x 
 JARMUŁA Justyna 16.53 x x x 
Skok wzwyż 
 BARAN Aleksandra 97-07-18 KKL Kielce SWK 1.30 =PB PK 
 BUKOWCZYK Agnieszka 92-11-21 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 1.75 SB PK 
 WÓJTOWICZ Kamila 96 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 1.40 PB PK 
 PRAŚKIEWICZ Klaudia 97-03-22 KKL Kielce SWK 1.40 PB PK 
 ODO Patrycja 97-02-05 KKL Kielce SWK 1.35 PB PK 
 1 KONIOR Justyna 95-11-23 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 1.60 SB 7 
 2 ZAJĄC Zuzanna 95-05-22 WKS Wawel Kraków MLP 1.55 =PB 5 
 3 SKORUPSKA Ewelina 95-10-16 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 1.50 =PB 4 
 4 RÓG Letycja 96-07-29 UKS Trójka Sandomierz SWK 1.40 PB 3 
 5 BRZOZOWSKA Anna 94-01-15 KS Wisła Puławy LBE 1.40 SB 2 
  1.20 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.75 1.81 
 ODO Patrycja o - o o xxx 
 PRAŚKIEWICZ Klaudia - - o xo xo xxx 
 BARAN Aleksandra o o o xxx 
 WÓJTOWICZ Kamila - o o o xo xxx 
 BUKOWCZYK Agnieszka - - - - - - - - - - o xxo xxx 
 KONIOR Justyna - - - - o o o xxo o xxx 
 ZAJĄC Zuzanna - - - - o o o o xxx 
 SKORUPSKA Ewelina - - o o o o xxo xxx 
 RÓG Letycja o o xxo o o xxx 
 BRZOZOWSKA Anna - - o xxo xxo xxx 
Skok w dal 
 DZIECH Justyna 94-09-02 UKS Gminy Brzeszcze MLP 5.26 PB PK 
 BŁAŻEJ Karolina 86-11-21 KS AZS AWF Kraków MLP 6.10 PB PK 
 TARAŃ Kinga 95-08-22 SKS Kusy Kraków MLP 5.17 PB PK 
 ŁABNO Ewa 94-01-14 ZKS Unia Tarnów MLP 5.38 PB PK 
 1 ŁAZARZ Patrycja 95-03-26 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 5.38 PB 7 
 2 ZAWADZKA Gabriela 94-03-11 MKS Tempo Kęty MLP 5.07 SB 5 
 3 ŁUKAWSKA Aleksandra 97 KKL Kielce SWK 4.63 PB 4 
 4 KOZŁOWSKA Karolina 97-01-09 KKL Kielce SWK 4.23  3 
 BŁAŻEJ Karolina 6.10 6.08 5.94 x 
  -1.9 -0.5 -0.4 -1.5 
 TARAŃ Kinga x x 5.17 x 
  +0.7 - -0.7 -2.9 
 DZIECH Justyna 4.90 5.01 x 5.26 
  -0.7 -0.6 +0.1 -1.8 
 ŁABNO Ewa x 5.38 5.29 4.96 
  -2.5 -3.6 -3.7 -2.3 
 ŁAZARZ Patrycja 5.15 x 4.95 5.38 
  +1.2 -3.3 -0.4 -2.9 
 ZAWADZKA Gabriela x x 5.07 x 
  +0.8 -2.1 -2.3 -0.3 
 ŁUKAWSKA Aleksandra 4.20 4.11 4.63 4.57 
  -1.9 -2.1 -2.0 -1.7 
 KOZŁOWSKA Karolina 3.51 4.23 3.59 3.88 
  -1.0 -3.1 -4.2 -2.3 

 
Punktacja wojewódzka  
  Miejsce Województwo Punkty 
 1 MAŁOPOLSKIE 219 
 2 ŚWIĘTOKRZYSKIE 168 
 3 LUBELSKIE 93 
 


